	1 P P		1			
FCRMPTO			2-25-2003	Resulm		
1-31-92	0CT 0 3 2002 RE	CORI		U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office 1 + 1 - 0 = 3		
Docket No.	704117 22 (271/303)		02372457	<u>F=11 \</u>		
1 o the Ho	e of conveying party(ies):	ts and I rademarks.	2. Name and address of	nal documents or copy thereof.		
RICHARD S. GINN, DANIEL T. WAILACE, AND ROBERT C. LADUCA		Name: <u>Core Medical, Inc</u>				
Addi	ional name(s) of conveying party ies 🛛 No	1/(1) ies) attached? 1/0 - 3 - 0	Internal Address:			
	re of conveyance:			State: CA Zip: <u>94086-2919</u>		
	-	lerger Change of Name	Street Address: <u>743 Pas</u>	toria Avenue		
	Other		City: Sunnyvale	State: CA Zip: <u>94086-2919</u>		
Exec	ution Date: <u>September 10, 2002</u>	& September 11, 20	02 Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Appl	cation number(s) or patent numb		wanningtion the eventtion date	of the application is:		
A Data	-	-	B. Patent No(s).:	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Pate	nt Application No(s).: 10/142,735	-		-		
<u> </u>		Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No			
	e and address of party to whom erning document should be mail		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: ONE		
	e: James W. Geriak		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	Enclosed with fees on patent application transmittal		
			Enclosed with fe			
Internal	Address: Orrick, Herrington		form.			
	4 Park Place, Suite 1600 Irvine, CA 92614-2558		Charge this Dep required	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required		
			8. Deposit Account Nur	nber: 15-0665		
	<u> </u>	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. State	ment and signature:					
	e best of my knowledge and bel nal document.	ef, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of the		
_ \	A Sha		Date: September 27, 20	07		
James W	Geriak, Reg No. 20,233		Date. <u>Deptember 27, 20</u>			
	т	otal number of pag	es including cover sheet: four	r		
OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		D	datach this portion			
Mail	documents to be recorded with		detach this portion t information to:			
		· \	Patent and Trademark Office			
5/2002 TDI	AZ1 00000016 150665 1014273	¹⁵) Box	c Assignments			
C:581	40.00 CH	/ Washir	ngton, D.C. 20231			
inclu Senc	ding time for reviewing the docur I comments regarding this burde	pent and gathering t n estimate to the U.S	he data needed, and completing S. Patent and Trademark Office, (tes per document to be recorded, and reviewing the sample cover sheet Office of Information Systems, PK2- k Reduction Project, (0651-0011),		

PATENT REEL: 013770 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Richard S. Ginn, Daniel T. Wallace, and Robert C. LaDuca, all citizens of the United States (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled PLUG WITH COLLET AND APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING SUCH PLUGS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on May 10, 2002, assigned Serial No. 10/142,735; and

WHEREAS, CORE MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the **Delaware** and having its place of business at **743 Pastoria Avenue**, **Sunnyvale, California 94086-2918** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

OC-113288.1

PATENT REEL: 013770 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at				
California, this 1071 day of _	Soptimisin	<u>~</u>		, 2002.
			Na	
		Richard S. Gin	K V	
		/	/	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF) ss)			

On ______, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>RICHARD S. GINN</u>, personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent Attorney Docket: 271/303

WITNESS my hand at		I
California, thisday of	Z September	, 2002.
	pricele	
	Daniel T. Wallace	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)) ss

COUNTY OF

On ______, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared DANIEL T. WALLACE, _____ personally known to me - OR - _____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at _____ California, this _____ day of _____ Sept. , 2002. Robert C. LaDuca STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF

On ______, 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>ROBERT C. LADUCA</u>, _____ personally known to me - **OR** - ____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State